Rev. 4/2008

Page 1 of 2
STANDARD UTILITY AGREEMENT
ACTUAL COST - FORT BEND COUNTY
County: Fort Bend Road: Golfview Dr.
Project No.: n/a Limits: From: Ironwood Forest
Road Project Letting Date: April 2013 To: Willams Way

This Agreement by and between Fort Bend County, Texas, (“County”), acting by and through its duly authorized official, and
CenterPoint Energy Texas Gas Operations, acting by and through its duly authorized representative, (“Owner”), shall be effective on
the date of approval and execution by and on behalf of the County.

WHEREAS, the County has determined that it is necessary to make certain improvements to Golfview Dr., which said changes are
generally described as follows: [Insert Road Improvement]

WHEREAS, these proposed roadway improvements will necessitate the adjustment, removal, and/or relocation of certain facilities of
Owner as indicated in the following statement of work: Relocate approximately 910 LF of 8" High Pressure main and such work is
described in Owner’s Estimate (estimated at $96,678.98), which is attached hereto and made a part hereof, and which is prepared in
form and manner required by 23 CFR 645, Subpart A, and amendments thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Owner, has provided sufficient legal authority to the County to establish an interest in properties affected by the
abovementioned roadway improvements. Said facilities are located upon such properties as indicated in the statement of work as
described in Exhibit “A”,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the covenants and agreements herein contained, the parties mutually agree as follows:

The County will pay for reasonable and necessary eligible costs incurred in the adjustment or relocation of Owner’s facilities to the
extent authorized under Title 23, Code of Federal Regulations, Part 645, Subpart A. The County’s participation shall consist of one
hundred percent (100%) of the cost of the adjustment or relocation.

The Owner has determined that the method to be used in developing the adjustment or eligible relocation costs shall be as specified
for the method checked and described hereinafter:
X (1) Actual direct and related indirect eligible costs accumulated in accordance with a work order accounting procedure prescribed
by the applicable Federal or State regulatory body.
[J(2) Actual direct and related indirect eligible costs accumulated in accordance with an established accounting
procedure developed by the Owner and approved by the County.

Subject to the participation percentage as set out above, the County will, upon satisfactory completion of the adjustment or relocation,
and upon receipt of a final billing prepared in the form and manner prescribed by Federal regulations, make payment in the amount of
one hundred percent (100%) of the eligible costs as shown in the final billing.

Reasonable and necessary bills for work completed herein shall be submitted to the County not later than ninety (90) days after
completion of the work. Upon receipt of the final billing and conclusion of the audit, the County agrees to pay Owner one hundred
(100%) of the eligible cost as indicated. The County shall make payment within 45 days of acceptance of the final billing.



Rev. 4/2008
Page 2 of 2

In the event there is a substantial change for the statement of work contained in Exhibit “A”, reimbursement is limited to the amount
approved pursuant to this agreement and its attached exhibits unless written approval is obtained from the County. All changes shall
be documented on the Owner’s “as-built” plans supplied to the County. County shall reimburse Owner for any additional cost or
expense resulting from any delays waiting for County’s written approval.

Upon execution of this agreement by all parties, the County will, by written notice, authorize the Owner to proceed with the necessary
adjustment or relocation, and the Owner agrees to prosecute such work diligently in accordance with the Owner’s plans. Such plans
are attached as Exhibit “B”. Owner shall provide the County with forty-eight (48) hours written notice prior to proceeding with the
adjustment or relocation and agrees to proceed in such a manner that will not result in avoidable delay or interference with the
County’s roadway construction. Should Owner by its actions cause interference or delay resulting in the imposition of damages upon
the County by a third party, Owner agrees to be responsible for said damages. Such authorization to proceed shall constitute notice on
the part of the County that the relocation has been included in an approved program as an item of right of way acquisition, that a
project agreement which includes the work has or will be executed, and that the utility relocation or adjustment will be required by the
final approved project agreement and plans.

The Owner will retain records of such eligible costs in accordance with the provisions of 23 CFR Part 645, Subpart A.

The Owner, by execution of this agreement, does not waive any rights to which Owner may legally have within the limits of the law.
This agreement is subject to cancellation by the County at any time up to the date that work under this agreement has been authorized.
County shall reimburse Owner 100% of all reasonable and necessary cost incurred by Owner up to the date of receipt of Notice of
Cancellation.

The County Auditor may conduct an audit or investigation of any entity receiving funds from the County directly under this contract
or indirectly through a subcontract under this contract. Acceptance of funds directly under this contract or indirectly through a
subcontract under this contract acts as acceptance of the authority of the County Auditor, to conduct an audit or investigation in

connection with those funds.

It is also expressly understood that the Owner conducts the adjustment, removal, or relocation at its own risk, and that the Owner
agrees to indemnify and hold the County harmless for damage to existing facilities caused by the Owner’s conduct.

The signatories to this agreement warrant that each has the authority to enter into this agreement on behalf of the party represented.

UTILITY COUNTY

Owner: Utility Fort Bend County

Executed and approved by Utility for the purpose and
effect of activating and/or carrying out the orders,
established policies, or work programs heretofore
approved and authorized by Utility.

By: _Z 4/2 7’/5%4/—

Cynthia R. Salas

Title:  Attorney-in-fact

Date: /= /S -Z0/3

Executed and approved by Fort Bend County for the
purpose and effect of activating and/or carrying out
the orders, established policies, or work programs
heretofore approved’ and authogized by Fort Bend

County. / 7 / o
By: [
Robert Hebert
Title: Judge, Fort Bend County
Z-5-201%
Date: +—9—213




Fort Bend County Project:

Utility: CenterPoint Energy, Inc.
Utility Project Number: 1402453328
Roadway: Golfview Drive (Phase |)
Eligibility Ratio: 100%
EXHIBIT A
INCLUDES:

Scope of Work: Work Description: Relocate approximately 910 LF of 8"
High Pressure main

Summary Estimate
Labor Estimate
Materials Estimate

Voucher Estimate (if applicable)



Cost summary
Project: Golfview Drive (Phase 1) CenterPoint Energy Relocation.

ITEM 1: 8" ADJUSTMENT AT STA 27+00 TO STA 32+12 $59,840.00

ITEM 2: 8" ADJUSTMENT AT STA 40+80 TO STA 43+10 $36,838.98

TOTAL $96,678.98



ITEM Golfview 8" Relocation Item 1

Item No: 1

Number of Days: 11

General Overhead: 29%

Purchase & Stores Overhead: 9%

Description: Relocation 672 LF of 8" H.P. Steel Main
STA27+00 TO STA 32+12
Project: Golfview Paving Drainage Improvement
ID# 1402453328

Estimate Summary

Material $ 21,447.45

Purchase & Stores Overhead $ 1,968.88
Labor - Contract $ 10,764.16
Contract Equipment Rental § 11,740.30
Company Transportation § 395.00
General Overhead $ 13,524.21

Total $ 59,840.00




Golfview 8" Relocation Item 1

MATERIAL SUMMARY
["QTY |DESCRIPTION mMcC PRICE |Total

28" Weld Cap, Std Wt, Grade-B. 2222-0487 53.02| $ 106.04
7|8" Steel Ell, 90 Deg, LR, Std Wt. 2255-3035 12169 $ 851.83
2132 1b Pkg Mag Anode, 5%22", Wire Lead. 2850-2220 102.37| § 204.74

1 |Treating and Wrapping Material. 2850-2325 100| § 100.00
2]8" BTM-OUT Fitting, MLR Fig.H-17280 142194 § 2,843.88
2|Trench Safety System for Trench Excavation 1402.8]| $ 2,805.60
672|PIPE,STL,BLK,8,.322W,ERW,28.55#/FT,X52 |1834-1728 2163 § 14,535.36
Total $ 21,447.45




LABOR Golfview 8" Relocation Item 1

Labor
Contract Labor
Quantity Days Hours |Description Rate
1 11 11|Foreman 19.00 2299.00
1 11 11|Lead Laborer 10.35 1252.35
2 11 11|Laborer 9.66 2337.72
1 11 11|Operator 14.79 1789.59
1 11 11|Truck Driver 10.00 1210.00
1 11 11|Welder 15.50 1875.50
Total 10764.16

Page 1



EQUIP&TRANS Golfview 8" Relocation Item 1

EQUIP & TRANS
Contractor’'s Equipment
Number |Days Hours Description Rate (hrly)
1 11 10|Air Compressor 7.60 836.00
1 11 10|Crew Truck (1/2 Ton) 14.50 1595.00
1 11 10{Misc. Tools and Water Pump 10.75 1182.50
1 11 10/|Pick Up Truck (1/2 Ton) 5.17 568.70
1 11 10{Rubber Tire Backhoe 17.33 1906.30
1 1 10{Welding Truck 13.38 1471.80
1 11 10|Boring Rig 38.00 4180.00
Total 11740.30
Company Transportation
Number |Days Hours Description Rate (hrly)
1 11 2|Inspector's Truck (Class 1) 14.00 308.00
1 1 4|Tapping Truck (Class 5) 21.75 87.00
Total 395.00

Page 1



Item No:
Number of Days:
General Overhead:

Purchase & Stores Overhead:

ITEM

2

9

29%

9%

Golfview 8" Relocation ltem 2

Description: Relocation 238 LF of 8" H.P. Steel Main

STA 40+80 TO STA 43+10

Project: Golfview Paving Drainage Improvement

ID#

1402453328

Estimate Summary

Material $ 8,889.36
Purchase & Stores Overhead $ 816.04
Labor - Contract $ 8,807.04
Contract Equipment Rental § 9,605.70
Company Transportation § 395.00
General Overhead $ 8,325.84
Total $ 36,838.98




MATERIAL SUMMARY Golfview 8" Relocation Item 2

DESCRIPTION MCC | PRICE |lotal

8" Weld Cap, Std Wt, Grade-B. 2222-0487 53.02| $ 106.04

8" Steel Ell, 90 Deg, LR, Std W. 2255-3035 121.69| § 486.76

32 Ib Pkg Mag Anode, 5X22", Wire Lead. 2850-2220 102.37] § 204.74

Treating and Wrapping Material. 2850-2325 100 § 100.00

8" BTM-OUT Fitting, MLR Fig.H-17280 1421.94| $2,843.88 o
PIPE,STL,BLK,8,.322W ERW,28,55#/FT, X562 |1834-1728 2163 $5,147.94

Total $8,889.36




LABOR Golfview 8" Relocation ltem 2

Labor
Contract Labor
Quantity Days Hours |Description Rate Total
1 9 11|{Foreman 19.00 1881.00
1 9 11|Lead Laborer 10.35 1024.65
2 9 11|Laborer 9.66 1912.68
1 9 11|Operator 14.79 1464.21
1 9 11| Truck Driver 10.00 990.00
1 9 11(Welder 15.50 1534.50
Total 8807.04

Page 1



EQUIP&TRANS

Golfview 8" Relocation Item 2

EQUIP & TRANS L
Contractor's Equipment
Number |Days Hours Description Rate (hrly)
1 9 10|Air Compressor 7.60 684.00
1 9 10|Crew Truck (1/2 Ton) 14.50 1305.00
1 9 10|Misc. Tools and Water Pump 10.75 967.50
1 9 10|Pick Up Truck (1/2 Ton) 5.17 465.30
1 9 10|Rubber Tire Backhoe 17.33 1559.70
1 9 10({Welding Truck 13.38 1204.20
1 9 10|Boring Rig 38.00 3420.00
Total 9605.70
Company Transportation
Number |Days Hours Description Rate (hrly)
1 11 2|Inspector’s Truck (Class 1) 14.00 308.00
1 1 4|Tapping Truck (Class 5) 21.75 87.00
Total 395.00

Page 1




Fort Bend County Project:

Utility: CenterPoint Energy, Inc.
Utility Project Number: 1402453328
Roadway: Golfview Drive (Phase 1)
Eligibility Ratio: 100%
EXHIBIT B
INCLUDES:

Plan of Adjustment Drawings



HP PLA GAS RELOCATION AT RABBS BAYQOU.dgn

CenterPoint .

Energy

Texas Coast Gas Engineering

GOLFVIEW DR.

RELOCATION OF 8" H.P. STL
ALONG GOLFVIEW DR AND WEST OF BELMONT
RICHMOND, FORT BEND CO., TEXAS

PROJECT
LOCATION

RICHMOND

VICINITY MAP

NTS

INDEX
SHE| DESCRIPTION
. COVER SHEET
2. GOLFVIEW DR. WEST OF BELMONT DR.
SUPERIOR W.0.#63725661 GCO#

E:\Gollview Drive\8"

3:52:55 PU

TOTAL FOOTAGE FOR PROJECT

BXIST. MAIN
PROP. 8-5/8° 0.D., 0.322 W, 672
X2, 8SSHIETHP.STL.

GiRE 498°
ABAN, 8 STL s
W.0.#63966372

1/3/2013

United Engineers, Ine.
CML ENGINEERING =  LAND DEVELOPMENT

—— CONSTRUCTION MAMAGEMENT & SURAVEYING

T/—  UTILTY ENGINEERING
8303 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY. SUITE 600 TEL. (T13) 271-2900
HOUSTON. TEXAS T7074 FAX [T13) 271-299%
TBPE CERTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION # F-D00142

ITEM 1
F:30300644] 0:30240640 | KM:605-H| LAMBERT: 4449D4] 2:036|52:501 | TC:054]506:07601

CESIGNED BY: JULIAN VALENCIA 713-271-2600

ESTIMATED COST: $59,8L0.00 CONTRIBUT ION: $59,8L0.00
DATE NEEDED: APRIL 2013
PURPOSE AND NECESSITY: PROPOSED RELOCATION OF EXISTING GAS FACILITIES AHEAD OF
FROPOSED FORT BEND COUNTY PAVING AND DRAINAGE PROJECT, ID#IL02L53328.

THIS PROJECT IS REIMBURSABLE.

[FECOMMENDED BY: KATE D. FORTER JoATE: Gi/03/2015
|4PFROVED BY: [DATE:
mm BY: JULIAN VALENCIA

CenterPoint. F=-=
Ener %GF SHEETS: 2

G MNo:
Texas Coast Gas Engincering ED5-12566




#0289

SoaE g [ [ oo

i G T E A B AR

swxai '’ n.._._ ON39 LUOE "ONOWHIIY
LNOWT38 40 LS3IM

GNY 40 MIIAIT09 INODTV

._.—a. ‘d’H «8 40 NOILVIOTIW |

R |

.

A AGA T 41 ] U A T

TERARANE_SreaaL|
NEG N on kA ] 5 e SRR T S
MM E anniuie‘.ﬂé i3 Bl GCs0ed

73

“FIAMIS SNy SNIYM SO SHLLSIG TV AP THL 6

49
WA TN SN OL "L KAAHIS SvD TULLYN ATHENE LIOSELNT

Aowikon LS ]

i HOLIWOW 0L ks

WA 300 ‘J08-£96-014 1¥ '1a90 NOMOR0D
ST TN ASEENE LIOSMELLNGT MLL HOLLSLCH TI0HLY. L]

ERCEOING B0 J
Aanng HH M TSR LSA) F

RS 1 LNV

EINTT RO 90 MO ST AL EMS0M 0k S50 0NV SINLLLE TTY 0000 E

"IN SAEEMIDNS QLN M DDST-TLT-E14 1 YDMTTMA MYTWIL LoRrL a0
"QA0UNDEd 5 HICHD NH0M DN YOAONY ONS SETIOTV 1¥ I0NES ON 51 TUIHL 41
"SASSAUITY A STINGES TIV AJFHIA LS TADHE 0 JON AV FIOIANES TV T

aal FINIS TOMOILLITY ANV WO
odGE-laEE L Ly TmL LR ovamco 1

CE
i

TLESEESS M
US 5 Wl

3
LLESBSETE M
US W IIFSTRT TS
09 W TTC0 00 AR A
MU R INTT S0 e NIV ASTE

(LEEER]

%y 300N v £28 a0

ot s

#'0°M HOIHALNS

THOM-3 & ACUMGES D3 40 MOIVEINDS Tull
i H 5w FLOLL S5241 hOL SNON
BOEZ g 1TNLE TR €20 R.ANG A4 15IWWDS coEn

S

(W'0'd 09)
‘HO LHOW3E

P o B )
“auf ,Mﬂmm‘_Em:m: bmhsﬂ —_—— wo

'
TNSTHOMILEE
"y T US i O
%, ﬂ-mﬂkutfe _HJ.‘Ewnw %
r
|

e A NOSVTY TONDWLS "QUS-MON

LY (BTEN SIWE
.Iﬁ;.&ﬂ- SISHO AWM T T OB NOLLYLNZWNMOW
“TEININNIOA LW AR 030 SLWEE

T A 8 0N 500

_ {samvA moy)
! 1"da M3In4109

- — e — S0 0L S

e _ 6 HENGD VO
e T OVBOSEd UL NIN NIVLNIYN
- — e TS WA 0T

L e = = CLEENVE
TUE A G o * — — -
TH™US B9
o modea e~ 4 .
I L HE & —'
T3 US .28 'dCld

3,00 WE 5
=B u.q-s::—aun! LNEDd TIONY "d0Hd

TRE PITA TeD e S e L

[




HP PLA GAS RELOCATION AT STA. 42400.dgn

ALONG GOLFVIEW DR AT STA. 40+80 TO STA. 43+10
RICHMOND, FORT BEND CO., TEXAS

CenterPoint .
e Energy

Texas Coast Gas Engineering

GOLFVIEW DR.

RELOCATION OF 8" H.P. STL

PROJECT
LOCATION

S,

l-i‘

DM!

CEMETERY

PROJECT

INDEX

B
E

COVER SHEET

I
2. STA. L0+80 TO STA L3+10

3:51:15 PM  E:\Gollview Drive\8""

SUPERIOR W.0.#63725661 GCO#
TOTAL FOOTAGE FOR PROJECT
- $36,858,98
BXST. MAIN .
PROP. 8-5/8° 0.D., 0.322 W, oy "AND NECESSITY: PROPOSED RELOCAT
X-52, 28.55#/FT H.P. 5TL.
W.O.#63966524 209" HIS PROJECT IS REIMBURSABLE.
ABAN, 8" STL
W.0.#63966924 COMMENDED BY:

LOCATIOMN

KEY MAP
805-H

NTS

ITEM 2|

LAMBERT: 444904 Z:036] 52:501| TC:054]S0G:07601

713-271-2900

(CONTRIBUTION: $36,838.98

0N OF EXISTING GAS FACILITIES AHEAD OF

[ FORT BEND COUNTY PAVING AND DRAINAGE PROJECT, ID#IL02L53328.

IEATE:

IAPPROVED BY: KATE D. PORTER

DATE: 01/03/2013

United Engineers, Ine.
CIViL ENGINEERING  »  LAND DEVELOPMENT
—— GONSTAUCTION MANAGEMENT = SURVEYING

— UTILITY ENGINEERING

B303 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY. SUITE 600
HOUSTOM. TEXAS 77074

1/3/2013

TBPE CERTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION # F-000142

TEL. (713) 271-2300
FAX [7T13) 271-2999

£ CenterPoint. ===
E n e r PO, OF SHEETS:

rens ot ogiveeing | ED5-12567

o
CRAWN BY: JULIAN VALENCIA




CenterPoint.

ALONG GOLFVIEW DR AT STA. 40+80 TO STA. 43+10

Energy

Texas Coast Gas Engineering

GOLFVIEW DR.

RELOCATION OF 8" H.P. STL

RICHMOND, FORT BEND CO., TEXAS

PROJECT
LOCATION

VICINITY MAP

NT@
IND!
SHEET D PTION
I COVER SHEET
2. STA. 4L0+80 TO STA 43+10
SUPERIOR W.0.#63725661 GCOo#

3:51:15 PM_ E:\Gollview Drive\8'" HP PLA GAS RELOCATION AT STA. 42+00.dqn

L FOOT FOR PROJE

B8
%‘ﬁﬁﬁ”ﬁﬁ_‘?ﬁ_"‘
’ 209

1/3/2013

United Engineers, Ine.
CVIL ENGINEERING s LAMD DEVELOPMENT

mm—— CONSTRUCTION MAMAGEMENT = SURVEYING

T/ UTIUTY ENGINEERING
8303 SOUTHWEST FREEWAY. SUITE 600 TEL. (713) 271-2900
HOUSTON. TEXKAS 77074 FAX (713) 271-2999
TBPE CERTIFICATION OF REGISTRATION & F-000142

ITEM 2

+ 30300644 | 0:30240640 | KM:605-H) LMBE!T:MEZ:MEISZ:SGIITC:US#ISDG:WLI

GNED BY: JULIAN VALENCIA 713-271-2900

TIMATED COST: $36,838.98 CONTRIBUTION: $36,838.98

TE MEEDED: APRIL 2013

POSE AND NECESSITY: PROPOSED RELOCATION OF EXISTING GAS FACILITIES AHEAD OF

ED FORT BEND COUNTY PAVING AND DRAINAGE PROJECT, ID#ILOZL53328.
IS PROJECT |S REIMBURSABLE.
OMMENDED BY: DATE:

(APPROVED BY: KATE D. PORTER

[DATE: 01/03/2013

e CenterPoint.
Ene

Texas Coast Gas Engineering

DRAWN BY: JULIAN VALENCIA
DATE: 12/2012

[SCALE: NTS

MO, OF SHEETS: 2

| "ED5-12567




i.\h Suainaugding Sy SR S
.. Nw..etm - #0929 vo-+Gh 00+t 00+ oo+ey

ST «.H.. M%ﬁm. ; f ! i j ] i TUS9H 84031461 -~ dote
TR i 5 HU i : : | e e
S¥X3L 09 ON3IE LHOd "ONOWHIIY : : £ i ! 3 : ; : i
OL+E¥ 'V1S DL 08+0F 'V.IS LV i : : : ; : : i i <R LIS . S I
4O MIIAZT00 BNOTY : ; : : ] : : : ] : i

.ﬂ.—.m -m.: ‘a “g zq—.—.¢uaﬂm= ...........................................

TRIRG S e Tk, T Vs U dEAGRR] a9 3 ; ; : : : : H : : i E T g £ 09

L&

STIMAIE O SNIVH ‘51334 DMLLEDE TOY AJNGA TBE 6

“HIAD! ToHld SOLADES (L " L0 ABKHIG SYE ALY ASHINS LHIOMMILND
IR FWNICTHOOD SR LW L0 “SHOTAYWTEO Nl JHY SLOOTIVD SHINCD TH %

FIHNSE T § SOSRS MIVINIYW ¥ BOLMNOM 0L SI00WD 350 "L

“HRTIZ SO0 “Th00-L96-T L2 AW L3 MOISOMHOD
W) THAMLLYH ATRENT LIRS LK) LA HOLLFA0Hs JMOHIYC S1VHIN00T '3

SININITND b0 foNy
A0 AKNEOD D SRICE00Y "4+ 808 DISd 019 TUNESNd 1530 5

LIS S ¥ RININIVM

SN WOTH 0 I SR AL 0] WM 5135200 OM SINTLLE T AVD00 € LN

= " Lit-fL 1w MNTYL LWIND
“OFCINDY 51 HICHO NHOM O YOUINY NMOHS SST0Y 1Y TIAGAS O ST TEHL &t
SISO TIV AT T MAONS 30 10N AVM SEHAKTS T 2

SUSANtiy SEINYRD STH BOONY S0 N800 THAKES TWHOCLTONY ANY M0
“O0GE LA EAL LW DN SUEFENTINE CHLTNN WAL YOMSTHA NIV IWIN0D T

E it

PIGSICESS TV
US B HVEY
3 % 4 9508 D
0NV SV FET D0 g SYSE AT SR L
— W EEED 0 IS A0

HIvid “15D3

UL ELEE]
#°0°M HOINIANS \
BRO00 A F AOLYRRSTOSE 0 AOAL VIR RE) " )

1w PiNL SVERS ROLETEM : ) _
WEE CT WS ANCR ARATIRS LS AHLE SotR 3 Mf
ENIINOND AN

SHUAATE = LNIRIOWNYS MDA TTHALSNO D -

NN DT ST+ DMMIIMOND TND

oy ‘sigaubuz pajiun

HHOSYEH " IDNINVLS "ALSNON jr == e :
T = AV Q3TN 5143 e i ok N B S - e, R i S
T HOMD SISIO L 0N NGLLVANGINON L et ;e P e e i p R
TSINEAWOO0 AWSE T TAR 030 "SAWSE = .... B o A e \.\.\\ + :r...r..r T T ~ .:._
b 1L - T 20N 800 e e — \‘\.\ \\\\....H|i||||| Iq B ...-........., e 5
I T - —_—T Hm
- ] e~ =
OHINVLE VD - = 1 5 Ores vis a TEs :
‘ “HEI ANDM13E 40 33 5801 WS & o B )
w2 - - TS & a0t HIACO Ik .5 HIVANTV e - @Q
: : pit § s Wi
- i Ty
- ¢ L - st prilpetep L5 R VIS e
) e g s s i el an aa:.ﬂ..ﬂwomh!..mmim LT
s 4 TE DIPER WIS RIERT P G
e < 0 LN 0 39 S0 W 3 §
; . it T S 8% I 869840k VIS
E= . e T ETEY () LN 8 e 60 LNOWI3E 30 33 599 TN
o TBUS &Y
- A L ATRZLT-H] INO-HIR A ‘d0%d.
e st
—_— .\\\
e L s 0D B
ONLLYH = Pt
.. . I 40 5§

e e o




Fort Bend County Project:

Utility: CenterPoint Energy, Inc.
Utility Project Number: 1402453328
Roadway: Golfview Drive (Phase 1)
Eligibility Ratio: 100%
EXHIBIT C
INCLUDES:

Easement or Fee Title Documents

Eligibility Calculation

ELIGIBILITY CALCULATION:

Item 1) 8” Adjustment at STA 27+00 to STA 32+12.

a. Length of line to be abandon in existing public road right-of-way:

b. Length of line to be abandon in private easement:
c. Total length of new line in existing private easement:
d. Percent eligible (=C/B)

ltem 2) 8” Adjustment at STA 40+80 to STA 43+10.

e. Length of line to be abandon in existing public road right-of-way:

f. Length of line to be abandon in private easement:
g. Total length of new line in existing private easement:

h. Percent eligible (=C/B)

50.00-FT
448.00-FT
567.00-FT

100%

0.00-FT

209.00-FT
238.00-FT

100%



Cost summary

Project: Golfview Drive (Phase 1) CenterPoint Energy Relocation.

ITEM 1: 8" ADJUSTMENT AT STA 27+00 TO STA 32+12 $59,840.00

ITEM 2: 8" ADJUSTMENT AT STA 40+80 TO STA 43+10 $36,838.98

TOTAL $96,678.98



